
Albertus Magnus (3-2,0-0 Great Northeast) -vs- Brooklyn (2-7,0-0 CUNYAC)
12/03/25 at West Quad Center, Brooklyn, NY

 
 

 
 
Albertus Magnus 88

Brooklyn 54

Date: 12/03/25
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 101
Site: West Quad Center, Brooklyn, NY
Referees: Shawn  Holder, Richard Gordillo Jr, Derray Smartt

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Albertus Magnus 51 37 88
Brooklyn 28 26 54

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Ford Jr.,Ray * 33 8-17 3-9 3-3 0-7 7 1 6 0 0 3 22
21 Kirkland,Jayquan * 23 4-10 3-6 2-2 1-3 4 2 2 3 1 2 13
13 Earl,Isaiah * 26 5-7 1-1 1-2 4-2 6 0 1 0 0 2 12
01 Daniels,Tazhon * 24 4-10 2-4 2-3 0-3 3 3 6 3 0 1 12
20 Hinnant,Avery * 16 4-5 0-0 0-0 4-0 4 0 1 3 1 1 8
33 Serrano,Lennox 14 4-7 0-1 1-3 3-4 7 0 0 0 0 0 9
11 Aziz,Taufick 3 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 5
03 Hamilton,DJ 5 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 3
30 Cruz,Amari 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 1 2
50 Reddick,T'hmiri 2 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
05 Charlot,Nathan 19 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 3 1 0 2 0
02 Victory,DJ 14 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 6 2 0 2 0
10 Hunter,Tahijj 7 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 0 0 0 0
22 Pearson,Rodrick 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 2 0 0
32 Laboy-Rivera,Angel 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 1 0
35 Szpakowski,Peter 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 33-67 11-25 11-15 15-29 44 13 29 15 4 15 88

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 19-36   52.78% 9-19   47.37% 4-6   66.67%
Second Half 14-31   45.16% 2-6   33.33% 7-9   77.78%
Total 33-67   49.3% 11-25   44.0% 11-15   73.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 44 Fast Break Points: 41
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 34 Bench Points: 21 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Hall,Thomas * 27 6-10 2-4 0-0 0-3 3 2 7 0 0 0 14
13 Gordon,Tyler * 30 6-12 0-1 0-0 4-3 7 1 0 0 0 1 12
04 Kukaj,Altin * 27 3-5 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 0 7
03 Ibrahem,Muneer * 25 1-6 1-4 0-0 0-4 4 2 5 7 0 1 3
01 Charles,Joe * 18 1-7 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 4 0 0 3
00 Hunter,D'Aze 22 4-7 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 4 3 3 0 0 10
12 Ruci,Edmond 12 1-4 0-2 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 3 0 1 2
22 Elshiekh,Siraj 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 3 0 2 2
25 Amari,Samuel 3 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
11 Gueye,Abdoulaye 17 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 3 1 1 0 0 0
05 Gary,Herbert 7 0-1 0-0 0-2 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Smith,Aiddan 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Arias,Freddy 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
33 Kitch,Andrew 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-58 7-21 1-4 8-23 31 15 18 23 0 5 54

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-32   37.50% 4-12   33.33% 0-0   0.00%
Second Half 11-26   42.31% 3-9   33.33% 1-4   25.00%



Total 23-58   39.7% 7-21   33.3% 1-4   25.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 1
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 3 Bench Points: 15 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Albertus Magnus Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Brooklyn
19:40 TURNOVER  by IBRAHEM,MUNEER

STEAL  by EARL,ISAIAH 19:40
GOOD 3PTR by KIRKLAND,JAYQUAN(fastbreak) 19:34 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by FORD JR.,RAY --

19:14 3-2 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by GORDON,TYLER(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HALL,THOMAS

MISS 3PTR by KIRKLAND,JAYQUAN 19:04
-- REBOUND DEF by IBRAHEM,MUNEER

FOUL  by KIRKLAND,JAYQUAN 18:59
18:50 MISS LAYUP by GORDON,TYLER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KIRKLAND,JAYQUAN --
MISS JUMPER by DANIELS,TAZHON 18:44

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
18:17 MISS JUMPER by CHARLES,JOE

REBOUND DEF by FORD JR.,RAY --
GOOD LAYUP by HINNANT,AVERY(in the paint) 18:08 5-2 V 3
ASSIST  by DANIELS,TAZHON --

17:38 MISS LAYUP by GORDON,TYLER(in the paint)
BLOCK  by KIRKLAND,JAYQUAN 17:38

-- REBOUND OFF by GORDON,TYLER
17:22 5-4 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by KUKAJ,ALTIN(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by FORD JR.,RAY(fastbreak) 17:16 8-4 V 4
ASSIST  by DANIELS,TAZHON --

16:54 MISS JUMPER by CHARLES,JOE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by EARL,ISAIAH --
MISS 3PTR by FORD JR.,RAY 16:49
REBOUND OFF by EARL,ISAIAH --
MISS LAYUP by KIRKLAND,JAYQUAN(in the paint) 16:42

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
16:40 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
16:31 TURNOVER  by IBRAHEM,MUNEER

STEAL  by DANIELS,TAZHON 16:31
MISS LAYUP by HINNANT,AVERY(in the paint) 16:24

-- REBOUND DEF by HALL,THOMAS
16:06 8-6 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by GORDON,TYLER(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HALL,THOMAS
GOOD LAYUP by EARL,ISAIAH(in the paint) 15:47 10-6 V 4

15:34 10-9 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by KUKAJ,ALTIN
-- ASSIST  by IBRAHEM,MUNEER

TURNOVER  by KIRKLAND,JAYQUAN 15:23
SUB OUT by HINNANT,AVERY 15:23
SUB IN by PEARSON,RODRICK 15:23

15:23 SUB OUT by IBRAHEM,MUNEER
15:23 SUB IN by HUNTER,D'AZE
15:14 TURNOVER  by CHARLES,JOE

STEAL  by FORD JR.,RAY 15:14
MISS LAYUP by FORD JR.,RAY(in the paint) 15:14

-- REBOUND DEF by GORDON,TYLER
15:05 10-11 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by GORDON,TYLER(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HALL,THOMAS
14:52 SUB OUT by HALL,THOMAS
14:52 SUB IN by GUEYE,ABDOULAYE

GOOD JUMPER by KIRKLAND,JAYQUAN(in the paint) 14:27 12-11 V 1
ASSIST  by FORD JR.,RAY --

14:13 12-13 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by GORDON,TYLER
-- ASSIST  by CHARLES,JOE

GOOD 3PTR by FORD JR.,RAY 13:54 15-13 V 2
ASSIST  by KIRKLAND,JAYQUAN --



13:39 15-16 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by HUNTER,D'AZE
GOOD 3PTR by EARL,ISAIAH 13:22 18-16 V 2
ASSIST  by DANIELS,TAZHON --

12:58 MISS JUMPER by CHARLES,JOE
-- REBOUND OFF by GORDON,TYLER

12:55 18-18 GOOD LAYUP by GORDON,TYLER(in the paint)
12:55 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
12:55 SUB OUT by CHARLES,JOE
12:55 SUB OUT by KUKAJ,ALTIN
12:55 SUB IN by IBRAHEM,MUNEER
12:55 SUB IN by HALL,THOMAS

SUB OUT by PEARSON,RODRICK 12:55
SUB IN by HUNTER,TAHIJJ 12:55
MISS 3PTR by FORD JR.,RAY 12:42

-- REBOUND DEF by GORDON,TYLER
12:15 MISS 3PTR by GUEYE,ABDOULAYE

REBOUND DEF by HUNTER,TAHIJJ --
GOOD 3PTR by KIRKLAND,JAYQUAN(fastbreak) 12:07 21-18 V 3
ASSIST  by FORD JR.,RAY --

11:44 21-21 GOOD 3PTR by IBRAHEM,MUNEER
-- ASSIST  by HALL,THOMAS

TURNOVER  by DANIELS,TAZHON 11:36
SUB OUT by EARL,ISAIAH 11:36
SUB IN by SERRANO,LENNOX 11:36

11:18 MISS 3PTR by HALL,THOMAS
REBOUND DEF by SERRANO,LENNOX --
MISS 3PTR by KIRKLAND,JAYQUAN 10:57
REBOUND OFF by SERRANO,LENNOX --
GOOD LAYUP by SERRANO,LENNOX(in the paint) 10:53 23-21 V 2
FOUL  by HUNTER,TAHIJJ 10:33
SUB OUT by HUNTER,TAHIJJ 10:33
SUB OUT by KIRKLAND,JAYQUAN 10:33
SUB IN by CHARLOT,NATHAN 10:33
SUB IN by HINNANT,AVERY 10:33

10:29 MISS JUMPER by IBRAHEM,MUNEER
REBOUND DEF by FORD JR.,RAY --
GOOD JUMPER by HINNANT,AVERY(in the paint) 10:20 25-21 V 4
ASSIST  by CHARLOT,NATHAN --

10:02 25-24 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by HALL,THOMAS
-- ASSIST  by HUNTER,D'AZE

09:49 FOUL  by HALL,THOMAS
GOOD FT by SERRANO,LENNOX 09:49 26-24 V 2
SUB OUT by DANIELS,TAZHON 09:49
SUB IN by VICTORY,DJ 09:49
MISS FT by SERRANO,LENNOX 09:49

-- REBOUND DEF by IBRAHEM,MUNEER
09:44 MISS LAYUP by IBRAHEM,MUNEER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SERRANO,LENNOX --
MISS 3PTR by SERRANO,LENNOX 09:32
REBOUND OFF by HINNANT,AVERY --

09:24 FOUL  by GUEYE,ABDOULAYE
GOOD 3PTR by FORD JR.,RAY 09:17 29-24 V 5
ASSIST  by VICTORY,DJ --

08:47 MISS 3PTR by GORDON,TYLER
REBOUND DEF by VICTORY,DJ --
MISS 3PTR by VICTORY,DJ 08:36

-- REBOUND DEF by GUEYE,ABDOULAYE
FOUL  by CHARLOT,NATHAN 08:21

08:21 SUB OUT by HUNTER,D'AZE
08:21 SUB OUT by GUEYE,ABDOULAYE
08:21 SUB IN by CHARLES,JOE
08:21 SUB IN by KUKAJ,ALTIN



SUB OUT by VICTORY,DJ 08:21
SUB OUT by HINNANT,AVERY 08:21
SUB IN by DANIELS,TAZHON 08:21
SUB IN by EARL,ISAIAH 08:21

08:16 29-26 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by GORDON,TYLER(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HALL,THOMAS

MISS 3PTR by FORD JR.,RAY 08:05
REBOUND OFF by CHARLOT,NATHAN --
MISS 3PTR by DANIELS,TAZHON 08:01
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by SERRANO,LENNOX(in the paint) 07:51 31-26 V 5
ASSIST  by CHARLOT,NATHAN --

07:32 MISS LAYUP by HALL,THOMAS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SERRANO,LENNOX --
GOOD 3PTR by DANIELS,TAZHON 07:23 34-26 V 8
ASSIST  by FORD JR.,RAY --

07:20 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
06:56 34-28 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by HALL,THOMAS(in the paint)
06:44 FOUL  by GORDON,TYLER

GOOD FT by EARL,ISAIAH 06:44 35-28 V 7
SUB OUT by SERRANO,LENNOX 06:44
SUB IN by KIRKLAND,JAYQUAN 06:44
MISS FT by EARL,ISAIAH 06:44
REBOUND OFF by KIRKLAND,JAYQUAN --
TURNOVER  by DANIELS,TAZHON 06:30

06:12 TURNOVER  by IBRAHEM,MUNEER
STEAL  by CHARLOT,NATHAN 06:12
GOOD 3PTR by KIRKLAND,JAYQUAN(fastbreak) 06:05 38-28 V 10
ASSIST  by DANIELS,TAZHON --

05:46 MISS JUMPER by CHARLES,JOE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CHARLOT,NATHAN --

05:44 FOUL  by HALL,THOMAS
GOOD LAYUP by EARL,ISAIAH(in the paint) 05:31 40-28 V 12
ASSIST  by KIRKLAND,JAYQUAN --

05:05 SUB OUT by HALL,THOMAS
05:05 SUB IN by GUEYE,ABDOULAYE
04:57 MISS 3PTR by CHARLES,JOE

REBOUND DEF by FORD JR.,RAY --
MISS JUMPER by DANIELS,TAZHON 04:46
REBOUND OFF by EARL,ISAIAH --
TURNOVER  by KIRKLAND,JAYQUAN 04:31

04:15 TURNOVER  by GUEYE,ABDOULAYE
STEAL  by FORD JR.,RAY 04:15
GOOD LAYUP by DANIELS,TAZHON(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 04:12 42-28 V 14
ASSIST  by FORD JR.,RAY --

03:52 FOUL  by IBRAHEM,MUNEER
03:52 TURNOVER  by IBRAHEM,MUNEER

GOOD 3PTR by DANIELS,TAZHON 03:41 45-28 V 17
ASSIST  by CHARLOT,NATHAN --

03:22 MISS JUMPER by GORDON,TYLER
REBOUND DEF by DANIELS,TAZHON --
MISS 3PTR by FORD JR.,RAY 03:14

-- REBOUND DEF by IBRAHEM,MUNEER
FOUL  by DANIELS,TAZHON 03:04

03:04 SUB OUT by GUEYE,ABDOULAYE
03:04 SUB IN by HUNTER,D'AZE

SUB OUT by DANIELS,TAZHON 03:04
SUB IN by VICTORY,DJ 03:04

02:48 TURNOVER  by CHARLES,JOE
STEAL  by KIRKLAND,JAYQUAN 02:48

02:44 FOUL  by KUKAJ,ALTIN
GOOD FT by KIRKLAND,JAYQUAN(fastbreak) 02:44 46-28 V 18



02:44 SUB OUT by CHARLES,JOE
02:44 SUB IN by RUCI,EDMOND

GOOD FT by KIRKLAND,JAYQUAN(fastbreak) 02:44 47-28 V 19
02:19 MISS 3PTR by RUCI,EDMOND

REBOUND DEF by KIRKLAND,JAYQUAN --
MISS JUMPER by FORD JR.,RAY 01:57
REBOUND OFF by EARL,ISAIAH --
MISS 3PTR by FORD JR.,RAY 01:52

-- REBOUND DEF by IBRAHEM,MUNEER
01:50 TURNOVER  by IBRAHEM,MUNEER

SUB OUT by CHARLOT,NATHAN 01:50
SUB IN by HINNANT,AVERY 01:50
GOOD DUNK by EARL,ISAIAH(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:49 49-28 V 21
ASSIST  by VICTORY,DJ --

01:28 MISS JUMPER by RUCI,EDMOND
-- REBOUND OFF by GORDON,TYLER

01:21 MISS JUMPER by HUNTER,D'AZE
REBOUND DEF by KIRKLAND,JAYQUAN --
MISS JUMPER by KIRKLAND,JAYQUAN 01:12

-- REBOUND DEF by RUCI,EDMOND
01:07 TURNOVER  by HUNTER,D'AZE

GOOD JUMPER by HINNANT,AVERY(in the paint) 00:52 51-28 V 23
ASSIST  by VICTORY,DJ --

00:29 MISS 3PTR by KUKAJ,ALTIN
-- REBOUND OFF by RUCI,EDMOND

00:25 MISS 3PTR by IBRAHEM,MUNEER
-- REBOUND OFF by RUCI,EDMOND

FOUL  by KIRKLAND,JAYQUAN 00:21
SUB OUT by KIRKLAND,JAYQUAN 00:21
SUB IN by HAMILTON,DJ 00:21

00:03 MISS 3PTR by IBRAHEM,MUNEER
REBOUND DEF by FORD JR.,RAY --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Albertus Magnus Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Brooklyn
20:00 SUB OUT by HUNTER,D'AZE
20:00 SUB OUT by RUCI,EDMOND
20:00 SUB IN by CHARLES,JOE
20:00 SUB IN by HALL,THOMAS

SUB OUT by VICTORY,DJ 20:00
SUB OUT by HAMILTON,DJ 20:00
SUB IN by DANIELS,TAZHON 20:00
SUB IN by KIRKLAND,JAYQUAN 20:00
TURNOVER  by HINNANT,AVERY 19:52

19:25 MISS 3PTR by IBRAHEM,MUNEER
REBOUND DEF by DANIELS,TAZHON --
MISS 3PTR by KIRKLAND,JAYQUAN 19:16
REBOUND OFF by HINNANT,AVERY --
TURNOVER  by HINNANT,AVERY 19:12

18:53 TURNOVER  by CHARLES,JOE
STEAL  by KIRKLAND,JAYQUAN 18:53
MISS 3PTR by DANIELS,TAZHON 18:41
REBOUND OFF by HINNANT,AVERY --
MISS LAYUP by KIRKLAND,JAYQUAN(in the paint) 18:34
REBOUND OFF by EARL,ISAIAH --
MISS LAYUP by EARL,ISAIAH(in the paint) 18:30

-- REBOUND DEF by GORDON,TYLER
18:18 51-30 V 21 GOOD LAYUP by KUKAJ,ALTIN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by IBRAHEM,MUNEER
GOOD JUMPER by FORD JR.,RAY(in the paint) 18:08 53-30 V 23



ASSIST  by DANIELS,TAZHON --
17:48 53-32 V 21 GOOD LAYUP by HALL,THOMAS(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by IBRAHEM,MUNEER
MISS 3PTR by FORD JR.,RAY 17:39
REBOUND OFF by HINNANT,AVERY --
TURNOVER  by HINNANT,AVERY 17:34

17:34 STEAL  by IBRAHEM,MUNEER
FOUL  by FORD JR.,RAY 17:34

17:20 MISS 3PTR by CHARLES,JOE
-- REBOUND OFF by GORDON,TYLER

17:06 MISS LAYUP by HALL,THOMAS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DANIELS,TAZHON --

17:00 FOUL  by IBRAHEM,MUNEER
GOOD FT by FORD JR.,RAY(fastbreak) 17:00 54-32 V 22
GOOD FT by FORD JR.,RAY(fastbreak) 17:00 55-32 V 23
FOUL  by DANIELS,TAZHON 16:48

16:44 55-35 V 20 GOOD 3PTR by CHARLES,JOE
-- ASSIST  by IBRAHEM,MUNEER

GOOD LAYUP by DANIELS,TAZHON(in the paint) 16:34 57-35 V 22
16:12 MISS LAYUP by GORDON,TYLER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FORD JR.,RAY --
GOOD DUNK by HINNANT,AVERY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 16:05 59-35 V 24
ASSIST  by FORD JR.,RAY --

15:55 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
15:39 59-37 V 22 GOOD LAYUP by HALL,THOMAS(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by IBRAHEM,MUNEER
TURNOVER  by DANIELS,TAZHON 15:30

15:17 TURNOVER  by CHARLES,JOE
STEAL  by HINNANT,AVERY 15:17
GOOD LAYUP by FORD JR.,RAY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 15:12 61-37 V 24
ASSIST  by HINNANT,AVERY --

15:12 FOUL  by KUKAJ,ALTIN
15:12 SUB OUT by CHARLES,JOE
15:12 SUB IN by HUNTER,D'AZE

GOOD FT by FORD JR.,RAY(fastbreak) 15:12 62-37 V 25
14:58 62-40 V 22 GOOD 3PTR by HALL,THOMAS

-- ASSIST  by HUNTER,D'AZE
GOOD LAYUP by FORD JR.,RAY(in the paint) 14:42 64-40 V 24
ASSIST  by EARL,ISAIAH --

14:27 MISS LAYUP by GORDON,TYLER(in the paint)
BLOCK  by HINNANT,AVERY 14:27
REBOUND DEF by EARL,ISAIAH --
GOOD DUNK by EARL,ISAIAH(fastbreak)(in the paint) 14:19 66-40 V 26
ASSIST  by DANIELS,TAZHON --

14:02 66-42 V 24 GOOD JUMPER by HUNTER,D'AZE(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by KIRKLAND,JAYQUAN 13:43

13:43 STEAL  by GORDON,TYLER
13:35 TURNOVER  by IBRAHEM,MUNEER

STEAL  by EARL,ISAIAH 13:35
GOOD LAYUP by FORD JR.,RAY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 13:29 68-42 V 26
FOUL  by DANIELS,TAZHON 13:15
SUB OUT by DANIELS,TAZHON 13:15
SUB OUT by HINNANT,AVERY 13:15
SUB OUT by KIRKLAND,JAYQUAN 13:15
SUB IN by VICTORY,DJ 13:15
SUB IN by CHARLOT,NATHAN 13:15
SUB IN by SERRANO,LENNOX 13:15

13:01 TURNOVER  by IBRAHEM,MUNEER
STEAL  by VICTORY,DJ 13:01
GOOD DUNK by SERRANO,LENNOX(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 12:56 70-42 V 28
ASSIST  by VICTORY,DJ --

12:33 SUB OUT by IBRAHEM,MUNEER



12:33 SUB IN by RUCI,EDMOND
12:26 MISS 3PTR by HALL,THOMAS

REBOUND DEF by FORD JR.,RAY --
MISS JUMPER by FORD JR.,RAY(in the paint) 12:18

-- REBOUND DEF by KUKAJ,ALTIN
12:09 FOUL  by HUNTER,D'AZE
12:09 TURNOVER  by HUNTER,D'AZE

MISS JUMPER by EARL,ISAIAH 11:57
-- REBOUND DEF by HALL,THOMAS

11:44 TURNOVER  by RUCI,EDMOND
STEAL  by CHARLOT,NATHAN 11:44
MISS LAYUP by CHARLOT,NATHAN(in the paint) 11:40
REBOUND OFF by SERRANO,LENNOX --
MISS LAYUP by SERRANO,LENNOX(in the paint) 11:37

-- REBOUND DEF by HALL,THOMAS
11:07 TURNOVER  by KUKAJ,ALTIN

STEAL  by FORD JR.,RAY 11:07
MISS JUMPER by VICTORY,DJ 11:01
REBOUND OFF by SERRANO,LENNOX --
MISS JUMPER by CHARLOT,NATHAN 10:55

-- REBOUND DEF by KUKAJ,ALTIN
FOUL  by VICTORY,DJ 10:41
SUB OUT by EARL,ISAIAH 10:41
SUB IN by HUNTER,TAHIJJ 10:41

10:41 SUB OUT by KUKAJ,ALTIN
10:41 SUB IN by GUEYE,ABDOULAYE
10:30 70-44 V 26 GOOD LAYUP by RUCI,EDMOND(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HALL,THOMAS
10:15 FOUL  by GUEYE,ABDOULAYE
10:15 SUB OUT by GORDON,TYLER
10:15 SUB IN by GARY,HERBERT

MISS JUMPER by HUNTER,TAHIJJ(in the paint) 10:10
-- REBOUND DEF by GARY,HERBERT

09:55 70-47 V 23 GOOD 3PTR by HUNTER,D'AZE
-- ASSIST  by HALL,THOMAS

GOOD LAYUP by FORD JR.,RAY(in the paint) 09:42 72-47 V 25
ASSIST  by VICTORY,DJ --

09:16 MISS 3PTR by HUNTER,D'AZE
REBOUND DEF by HUNTER,TAHIJJ --
MISS LAYUP by SERRANO,LENNOX(in the paint) 08:56

-- REBOUND DEF by GARY,HERBERT
08:27 MISS JUMPER by HUNTER,D'AZE

REBOUND DEF by FORD JR.,RAY --
MISS JUMPER by HUNTER,TAHIJJ(in the paint) 08:05

-- REBOUND DEF by RUCI,EDMOND
07:45 72-49 V 23 GOOD LAYUP by HALL,THOMAS(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HUNTER,D'AZE
FOUL  by CHARLOT,NATHAN 07:21
TURNOVER  by CHARLOT,NATHAN 07:21
SUB OUT by FORD JR.,RAY 07:21
SUB IN by HAMILTON,DJ 07:21
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:21
SUB OUT by VICTORY,DJ 07:21
SUB IN by DANIELS,TAZHON 07:21

07:04 MISS JUMPER by GUEYE,ABDOULAYE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HUNTER,TAHIJJ --
MISS 3PTR by HAMILTON,DJ 06:45

-- REBOUND DEF by GUEYE,ABDOULAYE
06:35 TURNOVER  by HUNTER,D'AZE

MISS JUMPER by DANIELS,TAZHON(in the paint) 06:10
-- REBOUND DEF by GUEYE,ABDOULAYE

06:01 TURNOVER  by RUCI,EDMOND



05:53 FOUL  by HUNTER,D'AZE
MISS LAYUP by DANIELS,TAZHON(in the paint) 05:42
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

05:39 SUB OUT by HALL,THOMAS
05:39 SUB IN by KUKAJ,ALTIN

GOOD DUNK by SERRANO,LENNOX(in the paint) 05:39 74-49 V 25
ASSIST  by HAMILTON,DJ --

05:39 FOUL  by GUEYE,ABDOULAYE
MISS FT by SERRANO,LENNOX 05:39

-- REBOUND DEF by GUEYE,ABDOULAYE
FOUL  by HUNTER,TAHIJJ 05:23
SUB OUT by HUNTER,TAHIJJ 05:23
SUB IN by PEARSON,RODRICK 05:23

05:21 74-51 V 23 GOOD LAYUP by HUNTER,D'AZE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GUEYE,ABDOULAYE

05:09 FOUL  by HUNTER,D'AZE
MISS FT by DANIELS,TAZHON 05:09

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
05:01 MISS JUMPER by GUEYE,ABDOULAYE

REBOUND DEF by SERRANO,LENNOX --
04:55 FOUL  by HUNTER,D'AZE

GOOD FT by DANIELS,TAZHON(fastbreak) 04:55 75-51 V 24
GOOD FT by DANIELS,TAZHON(fastbreak) 04:55 76-51 V 25
SUB OUT by DANIELS,TAZHON 04:55
SUB IN by VICTORY,DJ 04:55

04:31 MISS JUMPER by KUKAJ,ALTIN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by PEARSON,RODRICK 04:31

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by SERRANO,LENNOX 04:24
SUB IN by CRUZ,AMARI 04:24

04:23 TURNOVER  by RUCI,EDMOND
GOOD LAYUP by CRUZ,AMARI(in the paint) 04:01 78-51 V 27
ASSIST  by HAMILTON,DJ --

03:43 MISS 3PTR by RUCI,EDMOND
REBOUND DEF by PEARSON,RODRICK --
TURNOVER  by VICTORY,DJ 03:35

03:35 STEAL  by RUCI,EDMOND
03:14 MISS LAYUP by GARY,HERBERT(in the paint)

BLOCK  by PEARSON,RODRICK 03:14
FOUL  by CRUZ,AMARI 03:13

03:13 MISS FT by GARY,HERBERT(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by CHARLOT,NATHAN 03:13
SUB IN by AZIZ,TAUFICK 03:13

03:13 SUB OUT by HUNTER,D'AZE
03:13 SUB OUT by KUKAJ,ALTIN
03:13 SUB OUT by GUEYE,ABDOULAYE
03:13 SUB OUT by RUCI,EDMOND
03:13 SUB IN by SMITH,AIDDAN
03:13 SUB IN by ARIAS,FREDDY
03:13 SUB IN by ELSHIEKH,SIRAJ
03:13 SUB IN by KITCH,ANDREW
03:13 MISS FT by GARY,HERBERT(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by PEARSON,RODRICK --
-- REBOUND OFF by GARY,HERBERT

02:54 SUB OUT by GARY,HERBERT
02:54 SUB IN by AMARI,SAMUEL

TURNOVER  by VICTORY,DJ 02:53
02:53 STEAL  by ELSHIEKH,SIRAJ
02:53 TURNOVER  by ELSHIEKH,SIRAJ

TURNOVER  by PEARSON,RODRICK 02:43
02:26 TURNOVER  by ELSHIEKH,SIRAJ



STEAL  by VICTORY,DJ 02:26
GOOD 3PTR by HAMILTON,DJ(fastbreak) 02:21 81-51 V 30
ASSIST  by VICTORY,DJ --

02:06 MISS 3PTR by ARIAS,FREDDY
REBOUND DEF by AZIZ,TAUFICK --
SUB OUT by VICTORY,DJ 01:59
SUB OUT by HAMILTON,DJ 01:59
SUB OUT by PEARSON,RODRICK 01:59
SUB IN by LABOY-RIVERA,ANGEL 01:59
SUB IN by SZPAKOWSKI,PETER 01:59
SUB IN by REDDICK,T'HMIRI 01:59

01:51 FOUL  by ARIAS,FREDDY
GOOD FT by REDDICK,T'HMIRI 01:51 82-51 V 31
GOOD FT by REDDICK,T'HMIRI 01:51 83-51 V 32

01:34 TURNOVER  by ARIAS,FREDDY
STEAL  by CRUZ,AMARI 01:34
TURNOVER  by CRUZ,AMARI 01:32

01:29 83-53 V 30 GOOD JUMPER by ELSHIEKH,SIRAJ
-- ASSIST  by KITCH,ANDREW

GOOD JUMPER by AZIZ,TAUFICK(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:25 85-53 V 32
ASSIST  by LABOY-RIVERA,ANGEL --

00:53 TURNOVER  by ELSHIEKH,SIRAJ
STEAL  by LABOY-RIVERA,ANGEL 00:53
GOOD 3PTR by AZIZ,TAUFICK(fastbreak) 00:46 88-53 V 35
ASSIST  by LABOY-RIVERA,ANGEL --

00:40 MISS JUMPER by KITCH,ANDREW(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SZPAKOWSKI,PETER --
TURNOVER  by CRUZ,AMARI 00:27

00:27 STEAL  by ELSHIEKH,SIRAJ
FOUL  by LABOY-RIVERA,ANGEL 00:26

00:26 88-54 V 34 GOOD FT by AMARI,SAMUEL(fastbreak)
00:26 MISS FT by AMARI,SAMUEL(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by REDDICK,T'HMIRI --


